7.24. W

L

03-29-2000



101299718

US Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office





RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

D	۸	TE	M-	re	\mathbf{O}	M	V
	н	IE	IN		vi	¥Ι	_ T

			ALENIS OF					
To:	The Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please	record the attact	ned original doc	ument(s) or c	opy(ies).		
1.		nission (Non-Recordati ent ID	_	orrection of P eel Fra			ctive Document Frame	
2.	Conveyance Type: As	ssignment Securi	ty Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	☐ License	☐ Other	
3	Conveying party(ies):	Gregg Henderson Jay K. Paxson					February 24, 2000 February 24, 2000	
	☐ Additional name(s) o	f conveying party(ies)	are attached					
4.	Receiving party(ies):	Board of Superviso Mechanical College Louisiana Agricult P.O. Box 25055,	ural Experim Baton Roug	ent Station, e, LA 7089	, LSU Agri 4-5055			
(5.	Application number(s) ar	nd/or patent number(s	s): If this doc the execu	ument is bei tion date of t	ng filed tog he applicat	ether with ion is Feb	a new application ruary 24, 2000.	
	Application Serial No)	_					
	☐ Additional numbers a		_					
6.	Name and Address of pa	irty to whom correspo	ondence cond	erning docui	ment should	d be maile	d:	
		Bonnie J. Davis TAYLOR, PORTER, P.O. Box 2471 Baton Rouge, LA 7		PHILLIPS, L.	L.P.			
7 .	Total number of applicat	ions and/or patents in	nvolved: (1)				
8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.	00					
	■ Enclosed ■ Any de	ficiencies authorized	to be charged	d to Deposit	Account N	o. 20-009	6	
9.	/2000 DCOATES 00000135 09512 :581 Statement and signature and any attached copy is	40.00 DP		d belief, the	foregoing ir			
	Bonnie J. Davis Reg. No. 41,699	Jonne John Sign	ausi nature			February 2	24, 2000 Pate	
	Neg. 140. 41,033	Sigi		pages including	cover sheet, att	_		

PATENT

REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0374

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Gregg Henderson, a citizen the United States of America, residing at 6825 Bayou Paul Road, St. Gabriel, Louisiana 70776, and Jay K. Paxson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5212 Everett Lane, Apartment C, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809, having made an invention in "Pop-Up Termite Indicator," and having on February 24, 2000, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon (Atty. File No. 99A8);

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made.

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any foreign counterpart to the Commissioner, to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0375

Express Mail No. EE108935276

any of the said applications, to the said Board of Supervisors of Louisiana State University and Agricultural and Mechanical College as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Gregg Henderson

Jay K/Paxson

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE

On this 24th day of February, 2000, before me personally appeared **Gregg Henderson** and **Jay K. Paxson**, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public

Bonnie J. Davis

My Commission expires at death.

Assignment

RECORDED: 02/24/2000

Page 2 of 2